FY2015 VEHICLE & TRAVEL SERVICE RATES

MOTOR POOL VEHICLE
LOCATION

Escanaba - Daily Rate
Escanaba - Hourly Rate

Traverse City - Daily Rate
Traverse City - Hourly Rate

Detroit - Daily Rate
Detroit - Hourly Rate

Lansing Downtown - Daily Rate
Lansing Downtown - Hourly Rate

Lansing Secondary - Daily Rate
Lansing Secondary - Hourly Rate

Flint - Daily Rate
Flint - Hourly Rate

Grand Rapids - Daily Rate
Grand Rapids - Hourly Rate

Per Mile Rate

WERB version rates FY2015 .xIs

FY2015 PUBLISHED RATES

MIDSIZE

$14.50
$2.25

$14.50
$2.25

$14.50
$2.25

$14.50
$2.25

$14.50
$2.25

$14.50
$2.25

$14.50
$2.25

$0.1952

LARGE

$16.50
$2.50

$16.50
$2.50

$16.50
$2.50

$16.50
$2.50

$16.50
$2.50

$16.50
$2.50

$16.50
$2.50

$0.2162

SUV-HYBRID

NA
NA

NA
NA

$30.00
$5.00

$30.00
$5.00

NA
NA

NA
NA

NA
NA

$0.3809

SuUv

NA
NA

$30.00
$5.00

NA
NA

NA
NA

NA
NA

NA
NA

NA
NA

$0.3809

MINIVAN

$18.50
$2.75

$18.50
$2.75

$18.50
$2.75

$18.50
$2.75

$18.50
$2.75

$18.50
$2.75

$18.50
$2.75

$0.2891
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FY2015 VEHICLE & TRAVEL SERVICE RATES

PASSENGER FLEET VEHICLE PUBLISHED RATES

VEHICLE TYPE
MIDSIZE

LARGE

POLICE DELUXE

MINIVAN

MINIVAN

FLEET TRUCK PUBLISHED RATES

VEHICLE TYPE BY GVW
CLASS | TRUCKS 6,000 # and UNDER

CLASS Il TRUCKS 6,001 # to 10,000 #
CLASS lll TRUCKS 10,001 # to 14,000 #
CLASS IV TRUCKS 14,001 # to 16,000 #
CLASS V TRUCKS 16,001 # to 19,500 #
CLASS VI TRUCKS 19,501 # to 26,000 #
CLASS VII TRUCKS 26,001 # to 33,000 #

CLASS VIl TRUCKS 33,001 # and UP

BILLING CODE
CFMID, FMID
CFMID, FMID

CFLARGE, FLARGE
CFLARGE, FLARGE

FPDELUXE
FPDELUXE

CFEMINVN, FMINVN
CFEMINVN, FMINVN

CVMINVN, VMINVN

BILLING CODE
VIVTS, CV1VTS

V2VTS, CV2VTS
V3VTS, CV3VTS
V4VTS, CV4VTS
V5VTS

VBVTS, CV6VTS
V7VTS, CV7VTS

V8VTS, CV8VTS

FY2015 RATE

Per Mile $0.1952
Monthly Lease Rate $214.00
Per Mile $0.2162
Monthly Lease Rate $231.00
Per Mile $0.2610
Monthly Lease Rate $259.00
Per Mile $0.2891
Monthly Lease Rate $242.00
Per Mile $0.2891
FY2015 RATE

Per Mile $0.3809
Per Mile $0.3799
Per Mile $0.7102
Per Mile $0.7718
Per Mile $0.7958
Per Mile $1.5837
Per Mile $1.0465
Per Mile $1.0780

FY2015 VEHICLE & TRAVEL SERVICE RATES

MSP PUBLISHED RATES

VEHICLE TYPE
MCE PATROL SUvV
MSP PATROL

MSP PATROL SUV

INVESTIGATIVE

MOTORCYCLE

WERB version rates FY2015 .xIs

BILLING CODE
V2MCESUV

FMSP, CFMSP
FMSP, CFMSP

V2PATSUV

FINVEST
FINVEST

FCYCLE
FCYCLE

FY2015 RATE

Per Mile

Per Mile
Monthly Lease Rate

Per Mile

Per Mile
Monthly Lease Rate

Per Mile
Monthly Lease Rate

$0.5464

$0.4975
$605.00

$0.4879

$0.2884
$289.00

$0.3763
$357.00
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FY2015 VEHICLE & TRAVEL SERVICE RATES

DNR PUBLISHED RATES

VEHICLE TYPE
DNR MINIVAN

DNR MINIVAN

VEHICLE TYPE BY GVW

DNR CLASS | TRUCKS 6,000 # and UNDER

DNR CLASS Il TRUCKS 6,001 # to 10,000 #

DNR LAW CLASS Il TRUCKS 6,001 # to 10,000 #

DNR CLASS Ill TRUCKS 10,001 # to 14,000 #

DNR CLASS IV TRUCKS 14,001 # to 16,000 #

DNR CLASS V TRUCKS 16,001 # to 19,500 #

DNR CLASS VI TRUCKS 19,501 # to 26,000 #

DNR CLASS VII TRUCKS 26,001 # to 33,000 #

DNR CLASS VIII TRUCKS 33,001 # and UP

BILLING CODE

FDNRMINV

FDNRMINV

VDNRMINV

BILLING CODE

VIDNR

V2DNR

V2DNRLED

V3DNR

VADNR

V5DNR

V6DNR

V7DNR

V8DNR

FY2015 RATE

Per Mile $0.2672
Monthly Lease Rate $212.00
Per Mile $0.2672
FY2015 RATE

Per Mile $0.2951
Per Mile $0.4287
Per Mile $0.4677
Per Mile $0.8110
Per Mile $0.9444
Per Mile $0.8316
Per Mile $2.2682
Per Mile $0.9113
Per Mile $1.4590

FY2015 VEHICLE & TRAVEL SERVICE RATES

MDOT PUBLISHED RATES

VEHICLE TYPE

MDOT LARGE CAR

MDOT MINIVAN

MDOT MINIVAN

VEHICLE TYPE BY GVW

MDOT CLASS | TRUCKS 6,000 # and UNDER

MDOT CLASS Il TRUCKS 6,001 # to 10,000 #

MDOT CLASS Il TRUCKS 10,001 # to 14,000 #

BILLING CODE
FDOTLGE
FDOTLGE

FDOTMINV
FDOTMINV

VDOTMINV

BILLING CODE

V1DOT

V2DOT

V3DOT

FY2015 RATE

Per Mile $0.1967
Monthly Lease Rate $240.00
Per Mile $0.2285
Monthly Lease Rate $373.00
Per Mile $0.2285
FY2015 RATE

Per Mile N/A

Per Mile $0.2703
Per Mile N/A

FY2015 VEHICLE & TRAVEL SERVICE RATES

CORRECTIONS PUBLISHED RATES

VEHICLE TYPE
FDOCLARGE

WERB version rates FY2015 .xIs

BILLING CODE
FDOCLARGE
FDOCLARGE

FY2015 RATE

Per Mile
Monthly Lease Rate

$0.2162
$348.00
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FY2015 VEHICLE & TRAVEL SERVICE RATES

OFFICIAL STATE TRAVEL SERVICES

AIRLINE TRAVEL RESERVATIONS
AIRLINE RESERVATION MADE DIRECTLY WITH CONTRACTED TRAVEL
AGENT OR THROUGH THE INTERNET
per reservation

HOTEL RESERVATIONS
HOTEL RESERVATION MADE DIRECTLY WITH TRAVEL AGENT
HOTEL RESERVATION MADE DIRECTLY WITH PROPERTY LISTED ON
THE APPROVED HOTEL LIST

(See DTMB Office of Support Services Website, Travel Section)

HOTEL RESERVATION EXCEPTION REQUEST

CAR RENTAL RESERVATIONS
CAR RENTAL RESERVATION MADE DIRECTLY WITH TRAVEL AGENT

CAR RENTAL RESERVATION MADE DIRECTLY WITH CONTRACTED
CAR RENTAL COMPANY

WERB version rates FY2015 .xIs

No Charge

No Charge

No Charge

No Charge

No Charge

No Charge
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